PUBLISH: Friday, October 18, 2013 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, October 21, 2013.

Certified to before me this October 18, 2013.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 9/24/2013 to 10/7/2013

Date Claims to be Paid: 10/21/2013

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Treasurer
Appraisal Research Corporation
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Brateman's, Inc.

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Courtesy Ford, Inc.

Decatur Daily Democrat

Decatur Postmaster

Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service

Hilty Engine Service

Lehman Feed Mill

MacAllister Machinery Company
Mind's Eye Graphics

National Oil And Gas

Piqua Repair Inc.

Quill Corporation

Selking International

Thomas Wade Sheets

Wal-Mart / GEMB

D & D Auto Repair

Swiss City Veterinary Clinic
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Croy Machine & Fabrication, Inc.
Waste Management

Don Myers Plumbing

Jackson Oil & Solvents, 1
Deborah S. Stimpson
Indianapolis Marriott Downtown
Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Kristina Nichols

Charles M. Tooley

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
OnlylInternet.Net Broadband & Wireless
Thomas R Krueckeberg

ERS Wireless Communications
Southeastern Equipment Company
Ian Gilbert

McKesson Medical - Surgical
Grainger

Stationair's Express

Reggie L. Swygart

ESCO Communications, Inc.
Cintas Location #G64

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

251,020.00
109.38
801.76
703.93
113.67

30.00
1,777.72
262.00
49.34
152.61
1,135.00
720.85
1,914.31
612.18
292.50
577.57
681.68
741.18
364.71
1,411.35
128.29
25.00
60.23
22453
320.00
31.12
658.17
311.68
189.00
198.62
225.17
222.30
57.86
10.56
237.16
8,635.04
57.07
306.00
212.42
201.00
78.42
20.12
336.79
1,439.38
1,730.97
20.00
790.35
660.40

Vendor

Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.
Berne Ready Mix
Suburban Propane LP
Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Dental Services
Douglas L. Bauman
Geneva Police Department
Helena Chemical

K-Mart

Louise Busse

Mark S. Gresla, MD
Monroe Water Department
Patrick R Miller

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Roto-Rooter

Print Shop

Top Supply Company
Welder Services, Inc.

Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.
Adams County Highway Department

Paul Norr

Tom Magnan

Pioneer Mfg. Co.
Ecolab Equipment Care
W. A. Jones And Son

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc

Hull Brothers, Inc.
Matthew Bender

Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
Emil W. Meyer

Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.

Rydin Decal

Adams County Sheriff's Department

Michael G. Werling
Connie Ellenberger
Troyer's Market LLC
Uricks Trucking
Alpine Falls, Inc.
Landon Patterson

Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
Microvote General Corporation

Marco Developments, LLC
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Amount

12,651.01
15.89
130.80
71.50
2,333.33
45.00
680.89
6,600.00
119.00
455.65
179.64
112.00
478.00
65.69
85.37
480.25
194.20
181.39
570.57
85.00
245.54
49.12
44.40
2,472.40
1,884.48
17.60
110.00
3,900.00
475.50
489.43
985.92
27.60
264.86
619.00
60.00
164.17
66.05
144.84
2,500.00
573.75
25.52
2,428.69
1,056.00
9.99
610.20
24.97
9,500.00
4,350.00

10/18/2013




LBH Chemical & Industrial
Robert E. Rhoades

Dell Marketing L.P.

Donna E. Barger

Decatur Ace Hardware
Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Central Customer Charges
Jerandan Portable Toilets
Joseph Johnson, 111

Sarah Hyde

Kenn-Feld Group, LLC
Medline Industries, Inc.
Schenkel Shultz Architecture
John Deere Financial

U.S Postal Service (Hasler)
PHD Virtual

BGI Fitness

Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Wex Bank

Albert Anzini 111

Ft. Wayne Acura & Subaru
Joseph Omlor

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

932.15
60.00
119.98
60.00
628.29
232.93
675.42
75.00
334.40
37.33
806.12
1,008.00
4,114.59
846.89
15,000.00
3,641.25
5,359.88
35.37
135.44
1,031.95
1,685.00
44.00

Jeremy Wetter

Carrie Freeman

Joe H Construction

Office Depot

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Larry E. Mock

3M Electronic Monitoring
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Jutte Excavating, Inc.

Kent Lehman

Frontier

Rolf Reporting, Inc.

Katie E. Arthur

D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.
Tiller Sanitation

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Neopost USA Inc.

Electronic Strategies, Inc.
John G. Clifton

Sentimental Productions

Grand Total
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13.70
28.26
10,439.00
161.86
45.94
250.00
559.68
6,934.30
1,098.31
77,297.40
60.00
160.24
435.50
2,230.77
7,222.60
134.00
1,829.98
297.00
965.35
840.00
110.00

487,472.48

10/18/2013



