

PUBLISH: Friday, October 18, 2013

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, October 21, 2013.

Certified to before me this October 18, 2013.

---

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



# Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 9/24/2013 to 10/7/2013

Date Claims to be Paid: 10/21/2013

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Treasurer	251,020.00	Indiana Michigan Power	12,651.01
Appraisal Research Corporation	109.38	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	15.89
Baker And Sons Plumbing &	801.76	Berne Ready Mix	130.80
Berne Tri-Weekly News	703.93	Suburban Propane LP	71.50
Brateman's, Inc.	113.67	Charles Bowers	2,333.33
Chet's Pest Control	30.00	Cintas Location #338	45.00
City Of Decatur	1,777.72	Decatur True Value	680.89
Complete Printing Service	262.00	Computer Systems, Inc.	6,600.00
Courtesy Ford, Inc.	49.34	Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	152.61	Decatur Dental Services	455.65
Decatur Postmaster	1,135.00	Douglas L. Bauman	179.64
Erie Haven	720.85	Geneva Police Department	112.00
Gordon Food Service	1,914.31	Helena Chemical	478.00
Hilty Engine Service	612.18	K-Mart	65.69
Lehman Feed Mill	292.50	Louise Busse	85.37
MacAllister Machinery Company	577.57	Mark S. Gresla, MD	480.25
Mind's Eye Graphics	681.68	Monroe Water Department	194.20
National Oil And Gas	741.18	Patrick R Miller	181.39
Piqua Repair Inc.	364.71	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	570.57
Quill Corporation	1,411.35	Roto-Rooter	85.00
Selking International	128.29	Print Shop	245.54
Thomas Wade Sheets	25.00	Top Supply Company	49.12
Wal-Mart / GEMB	60.23	Welder Services, Inc.	44.40
D & D Auto Repair	224.53	Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.	2,472.40
Swiss City Veterinary Clinic	320.00	Adams County Highway Department	1,884.48
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	31.12	Paul Norr	17.60
Croy Machine & Fabrication, Inc.	658.17	Tom Magnan	110.00
Waste Management	311.68	Pioneer Mfg. Co.	3,900.00
Don Myers Plumbing	189.00	Ecolab Equipment Care	475.50
Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	198.62	W. A. Jones And Son	489.43
Deborah S. Stimpson	225.17	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	985.92
Indianapolis Marriott Downtown	222.30	Hull Brothers, Inc.	27.60
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	57.86	Matthew Bender	264.86
Kristina Nichols	10.56	Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	619.00
Charles M. Tooley	237.16	Emil W. Meyer	60.00
Harvest Land Co-op	8,635.04	Wal-Mart	164.17
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	57.07	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	66.05
OnlyInternet.Net Broadband & Wireless	306.00	Rydin Decal	144.84
Thomas R. Krueckeberg	212.42	Adams County Sheriff's Department	2,500.00
ERS Wireless Communications	201.00	Michael G. Werling	573.75
Southeastern Equipment Company	78.42	Connie Ellenberger	25.52
Ian Gilbert	20.12	Troyer's Market LLC	2,428.69
McKesson Medical - Surgical	336.79	Urieks Trucking	1,056.00
Grainger	1,439.38	Alpine Falls, Inc.	9.99
Stationair's Express	1,730.97	Landon Patterson	610.20
Reggie L. Swygart	20.00	Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	24.97
ESCO Communications, Inc.	790.35	Microvote General Corporation	9,500.00
Cintas Location #G64	660.40	Marco Developments, LLC	4,350.00

LBH Chemical & Industrial	932.15	Jeremy Wetter	13.70
Robert E. Rhoades	60.00	Carrie Freeman	28.26
Dell Marketing L.P.	119.98	Joe H Construction	10,439.00
Donna E. Barger	60.00	Office Depot	161.86
Decatur Ace Hardware	628.29	O'Reilly Auto Parts	45.94
Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	232.93	Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00
Central Customer Charges	675.42	Larry E. Mock	559.68
Jerandan Portable Toilets	75.00	3M Electronic Monitoring	6,934.30
Joseph Johnson, III	334.40	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	1,098.31
Sarah Hyde	37.33	Jutte Excavating, Inc.	77,297.40
Kenn-Feld Group, LLC	806.12	Kent Lehman	60.00
Medline Industries, Inc.	1,008.00	Frontier	160.24
Schenkel Shultz Architecture	4,114.59	Rolf Reporting, Inc.	435.50
John Deere Financial	846.89	Katie E. Arthur	2,230.77
U.S Postal Service (Hasler)	15,000.00	D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.	7,222.60
PHD Virtual	3,641.25	Tiller Sanitation	134.00
BGI Fitness	5,359.88	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	1,829.98
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	35.37	Neopost USA Inc.	297.00
Wex Bank	135.44	Electronic Strategies, Inc.	965.35
Albert Anzini III	1,031.95	John G. Clifton	840.00
Ft. Wayne Acura & Subaru	1,685.00	Sentimental Productions	110.00
Joseph Omlor	44.00		
		Grand Total	<u>487,472.48</u>